Dated: 11/15/2023

AMERICAN
KENNEL CLUB

AGILITY VOLUNTEER MEASURING OFFICIALS

All dogs competing in agility are required to have a jump height card. The judge of record must measure any dog that has not
been officially measured before they are allowed to participate in a trial. Official jump height measurements may be obtained
from all Agility Field Reps., as well as a volunteer measuring official listed below. If a club wishes to request one of the official
measuring judges, they must first contact the official to make arrangements and then submit a completed Mass Measurement
Form to: American Kennel Club, Companion Events, PO Box 900068, Raleigh, NC 27675-9068 or Fax: (919) 816-4204.

The Mass Measurement form must be received 30-days prior to the date of the trial. Forms are not required for an AKC Field
Rep. to measure dogs. Mass Measurement forms may be printed from the website or contact Companion Events at

agility@akc.org or call 919-816-3575.

AL
Name Judge # City Email
Terri Campbell 26734 Huntsville richcampess@knology.net
AZ
Name Judge # City Email
Sherry L. Porter. Sahuarita sporter289@msn.com
CA
Name Judge # City Email
Kenneth Boyd ZJ078 Vista ken.boyd@cox.net
Tammy Domico Clovis tameeagk9@aol.com
Candy Gaiser 16601 Vacaville jumpinghounds@gmail.com
Sharon Kihara. Los Angeles sharonkihara@aol.com
Katherine Leggett. North Highands  kathie@touchngoagility.com
Cindy Macklin. Citrus Heights JAGagility@comcast.net
Ann McQuillen 17426 Somerset aglk9s@att.net
Beverly Mogan-Lewis 59287 Eureka pembrats@suddenlink.net
Debby Wheeler 56662 Escondido martinisranch@gmail.com
Karen Wlodarski 90984  Laguna Niguel  karen-w@msn.com
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co

Name Judge # City Email

Carole Evans 38443 Franktown gr8dogs@hotmail.com

Beth Godwin ZJ076 Aurora bgodwin3@juno.com

David Nauer 50142 Colorado Spgs  voyagergsp@earthlink.net
CcT

Name Judge # City Email

Pamela O'Day ZJ138 Avon intrepid055@gmail.com

Monica Stathers 42570 Ellington landslydek9@gmail.com
DE

Name Judge # City Email

Sandra Moody 94039 Georgetown moodysan07@gmail.com
FL

Name Judge # City Email

Cindy Deak 81741 Groveland noraustkennel@gate.net

June Ebert 15793 Tampa astibug@msn.com

Peter C. Liu 15833 Miami pliu@miami.edu

Daniel McDonald 70509 Tampa machbc@gmail.com

Linda Mills. Pensacola sheltiepap@gmail.com

Joan Mullen. Nokomis jmullen5@live.com

Daniel Selthofer 29555 Loxahatchee agilabs@gmail.com

Lisa Selthofer 17173 Loxahatchee agilityone@gmail.com

Gail Storm ZG366  Deland paws4fun@gmail.com

Judith Valloze. Ocala Heyjude21@aol.com

Kellie Verrelli 59218 Lake Worth ktverrelli@gmail.com

Tim Verrelli 43941 Lake Worth tim.verrelli@gmail.com
IA

Name Judge # City Email
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IA

Name Judge # City Email
Randy Capsel 20113 Ogden triwnd@netins.net
ID
Name Judge # City Email
Jan Skurzynski 90978 Boise jskurzynski@gmail.com
IL
Name Judge # City Email
Christine Bishop 96639 Roscoe christine.bishop414@gmail.com
Adrienne Lynch ZG364  Decatur ak.lynch@comcast.net
Jean Munger 16326 Hampshire keesnberners@gmail.com
Lisa Potts 16603 Springfield lisa@helloworld.sh
IN
Name Judge # City Email
Laura English 26736 Evansville judgelaenglish@gmail.com
Mary Mullen 28605 Evansville rickandmary@aol.com
KS
Name Judge # City Email
Craig Josling 82890 Lawrence cjosling@sunflower.com
LA
Name Judge # City Email
Cynthia Tilly 25296 Arnaudville woodcreekymar@gmail.com
MA
Name Judge # City Email
Debra Carlson 48668  Plymouth debrapcarlson@verizon.net

Michael Lappin.
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MN

MO

NC

NJ

NY

Name Judge # City Email

Blair Kelly 18940 Odenton blair.kelly@att.net

Name Judge # City Email

Amanda Moller 73104 Chelsea mandy.moller@earthlink.net
Name Judge # City Email

Sharon Anderson. White Bear Lake  skanderson1@gmail.com
Diane Craig. Duluth Diane@DogDynastyDuluth.com
Michelle Persian 106103  Eden Prairie michellepersian@thepurplepuppy.com
Lorelei Purdy ZI795 Forest Lake Inpurdy@aol.com

Tom Slattery 53137 Afton teslats@aol.com

Michael Teh 100694  Cottage Grove mikethedogtrainer@hotmail.com
Name Judge # City Email

Jennifer McDonald 17738 Labadie topshelfk9@sbcglobal.net
Name Judge # City Email

Nancy F. Davis. Waynesville crecomfort@bellsouth.net

Greg Fontaine 97746 Clemmons gregfontaine@hotmail.com
Name Judge # City Email

Paul Mount 48343 Matawan pmount@att.net

Darryl Warren 43191 Paramus agility3d@gmail.com

Name Judge # City Email
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NY

Name Judge # City Email
Deirdre H. Crofton 28982  Naples derofton@rochester.rr.com
Pamela R. Sturtz 16328 Afton pshdrcolli@aol.com
OH
Name Judge # City Email
Susan Crank 17224 Pataskala susan@incredipaws.com
David Mancino 18830 Pataskala gotjumps@earthlink.net
Tim Pinneri 79704 Gahanna pinneri2@aol.com
OR
Name Judge # City Email
Zachary Davis 99197 Salem zgulaboffdavis@gmail.com
Paula Ratoza 39516 Portland feathersandfur2000@yahoo.com
Lori Sage 90972 Tualatin lksage22@gmail.com
PA
Name Judge # City Email
Janet Budzynski 31318 Newtown janetlb@voicenet.com
Rob Kripaitis 71241 Boothwyn rob@bvtrainingcenter.com
Jacqueline O'Neill 42117 Bloomsburg barc4agility@gmail.com
SC
Name Judge # City Email
Abbie Hanson 95245 Estill illusionkennels@gmail.com
TN
Name Judge # City Email
Diane Dunn-Fyfe 90369 Pikeville dianedfyfe@yahoo.com
Donald L. Farage Jr. 25545 Bartlett difarage@gmail.com
Michele Fletcher 90966 Pikeville michelemfletcher@yahoo.com
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TN

Name Judge # City Email

Ben Gibbs 99205  Kingsport bclorelei@gmail.com

Jane Mohr 17096 Antioch jebmohr@gmail.com

Linda Robertson 25298 Murfreesboro linrintn@aol.com
X

Name Judge # City Email

Catherine Clifton 94047 Odessa catclif@gmail.com

Steve Larrison 102216  La Vernia steveltx76@gmail.com

Sarah Lyles 18609 Waller sarah.lyles.Ivt@gmail.com
VA

Name Judge # City Email

Alexandra Davis 95234 Ashland loakespark@gmail.com

John Defilippi 96644 Stephens City jdefilippi01@gmail.com

Jim Smotrel. Lynchburg Jsmotrel@prodigy.net

Judy Smotrel. Lynchburg Jsmotrel@prodigy.net
vT

Name Judge # City Email

Tom O'Brien 92526 Colchester 4runningdogs@gmail.com
WA

Name Judge # City Email

Gillian Crawford ZJ036 Tacoma my3sams@comcast.net

Robin Kletke 39046 Woodinville robinkletke@hotmail.com

Susan Leitner 97751 Vancouver sueleitner@comcast.net
wi

Name Judge # City Email

Sue Fregien. Waterford sue@tervolk.com
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wi

Name Judge # City Email

Kathy Guerra 29949 Cambridge kathrynsguerra@gmail.com
Catherine Nelson 26739 Grantsburg ferlie@grantsburgtelcom.net
Katherine Rudolph 94043 Burlington agilgold@gmail.com
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